CH \$40.00 859359

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Specialty Papers Acquisition, LLC		11/17/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	600 Thilmany Road	
City:	Kaukauna	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54130	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number: 85935972		EXPERA SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-277-5000

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: Quarles & Brady, LLP

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2350

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	152611.00053
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Sandvick
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Sandvick/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Trademark Assignment - EXPERA SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment - EXPERA SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment - EXPERA SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005403 FRAME: 0494

900307496

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - International

This Assignment is made effective as of November <u>/?</u>, 2014, by Specialty Papers Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 485 Lexington Ave., New York, New York 10017 ("Assignor"), for the benefit of Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 600 Thilmany Road, Kaukauna, Wisconsin 54130 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks including the applications for registrations therefor (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, plus all claims and demands, if any, including all claims and demands for past infringement, that Assignor may have in connection with the Trademarks arising before and as of the date of this Assignment.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee so that Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights assigned hereunder. Assignor agrees to assist Assignee at Assignee's expense with all proceedings involving the Trademarks assigned hereunder, including but not limited to infringement suits, cancellation proceedings, and priority contests.

The terms and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding on Assignor and its legal representatives and any corporation controlling Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademarks Assignment to be executed by their authorized officers as of the date first stated above.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

OB\31254039.1

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 005403 FRAME: 0495

	SPECIALTY PAPERS ACQUISITION, LLC
	By: Jussell Juliane
	Name: Ryssell P. Wanke
	Title: President + CEO
state of <u>Wisconsin</u> Outagamie coun	`
	his 17 day of November, 2014, the above-named erson who executed this Trademark Assignment and TAMMY MAUS-Berkley
(SEAL)	Notary Public/State of Wisconsin () My commission expires: April 22, 2018
	EXPERA SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS, LLC
	By:
	Name: Robert M. McNutt
	Title: CFO
state of <u>Wisconsin</u> Ontagamie coun)) ГҮ)
	his 17 day of November, 2014, the above-named erson who executed this Trademark Assignment and Tammy MMS-Berkley
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Wisconsylvian My commission expires: April 22, 2018

- 2 **-**

QB\31254039.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005403 FRAME: 0496

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark	Status	(App. No.) Reg. No.	(App. Date) Reg. Date
United States of America	EXPERA SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS	Registered	4,637,951	11/11/2014
Brazil	EXPERA SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS	Published	(840711000)	(11/18/2013)
Canada	EXPERA SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS	Pending	(1652268)	(11/15/2013)
Taiwan	EXPERA SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS	Pending	(102064367)	(11/18/2013)
International with	EXPERA SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS	Registered	1197298	11/15/2013
Designations to:				
Australia				
China				
Colombia				
European Community				
Japan				
Mexico				
South Korea				

QB\31254039.1

RECORDED: 11/18/2014

- 3 **-**

TRADEMARK REEL: 005403 FRAME: 0497